

January 10, 2017

TO:

All Interested Quoters

SUBJECT:

ADDENDUM #1 – RFQ #17-0277BLS Tree Trimming Services, Winter 2017

Request for Quotation Due Date: January 13, 2017 at 3:00pm

Quoters are hereby notified that this addendum shall be acknowledged within their quote and shall be made a part of the above issued Request for Quotation. This information is issued to add to, modify, and/or clarify the Request for Quotation documents. These items shall have the same force and effect as the original Request for Quotation. Quotes are to be submitted on the specified date and shall conform to the additions and revisions listed herein.

Question:

Project #1, Lakewood Ranch Blvd, Map #1; does tree trimming services

include the median located at the north end by SR70 and Club House

Drive.

Answer:

Yes, the tree trimming services include the median located at the north

end by SR70 and Club House Drive.

Question:

Would a single "lane" closure require a permit.

Answer:

No, a single "lane" closure would not require a permit.

Bonnie Sietman

Purchasing, Senior Buyer

/bls